BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to increase base rates to recover

Full revenue requirements of Hines Unit 2 and

Unit 4 power plants pursuant to Order
PSC-05-0945-S-EJ, by Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 070290-EI

Filed:

N M W

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the undersigned counsel, James Michael Walls and Dianne M.
Triplett, appear as record of counsel on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. in the above-
styled matter. The parties and the Commission are requested to serve copies of all
correspondence, pleadings, notices, and other materials filed herein, on counsel at the address as

listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

R. Alexander Glenn Jénes Michael Waffs

Deputy General Counsel — Florida / Florida Bar No. 0706242

John T. Burnett Dianne M. Triplett

Associate General Counsel — Florida Florida Bar No. 0872431

PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
COMPANY, LLC Street: 4221 West Boy Scout Blvd.

Post Office Box 14042 Ste. 1000 (33607)

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 Mailing: Post Office Box 3239

Telephone:  (727) 820-5587 Tampa, FL 33601-3239

Facsimile: (727) 820-5519 Telephone:  (813) 223-7000

Email: aglenn@pgnmail.com Facsimile: (813) 229-4133
jburnett@pgnmail.com Email: mwalls@carltonfields.com

dtriplett@carltonfields.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to

all counsel of record and interested parties as listed below via electronic mail and U.S. Mail this

day of July, 2007.

Martha Carter Brown

Staff Counsel

Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399-7019
Phone: (850) 413-6187

Fax: (850) 413-6188

Email: mbrown@psc.state.fl.us

Charles J. Beck

Interim Public Counsel

Joseph A. McGlothlin

Associate Public Counsel

Office of the Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street

Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Phone: (850) 488-9330

Fax: (850) 488-4491

Email: beck.charles@leg.state.fl.us
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us

Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr.

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

106 East College Avenue, Ste. 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740
Phone: (850) 222-8738

Fax: (850) 222-9768

Email: paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com
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